2

3

4

5

6 7

8

9

11

12

1314

15

16

17

18 19

20

21

2223

24

25

[Brian Olcomendy Day.]

Resolution proclaiming December 5, 2003 as "Brian Olcomendy Day" in the City and County of San Francisco in honor of his life and his innumerable contributions to his family, to his friends, and to all the citizens of San Francisco.

WHEREAS, Mr. Brian Olcomendy was born and raised in San Francisco on December 5, 1959, and attended Saint Brendan's Grammar School, Saint Ignatius College Preparatory, and City College of San Francisco; and

WHEREAS, After completing his education, Brian joined the San Francisco Police Department for which he served valiantly and courageously for over twenty-one years achieving the rank of inspector, and serving as an undercover officer in the narcotics department; and,

WHEREAS, Brian was also a member of the Executive Board of the Police Officer's Association and represented the POA on their negotiating team; and,

WHEREAS, Of greatest important in Brian's life was his family: his wife Andrea of fourteen years, and his three children, Frank, Kristin, and Melissa; and,

WHEREAS, Brian was also very active in his community, serving as past president of the St. Brendan's Parish Men's Club and as an athletic coach for youth teams at St. Brendan's; now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, That the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco hereby proclaims December 5, 2003 as "Brian Olcomendy Day" in the City and County of San Francisco in honor of his life and his innumerable contributions to his family, to his friends, and to all the citizens of San Francisco.



## City and County of San Francisco Tails

City Hall 1 Dr. Cariton B. Goodlett Place San Francisco, CA 94102-4689

## Resolution

File Number:	031311	Date Passed:
	or of his life and hi	5, 2003 as "Brian Olcomendy Day" in the City and County of San is innumerable contributions to his family, to his friends, and to all
July 29, 200	-	ervisors — ADOPTED nmiano, Daly, Dufty, Gonzalez, Hall, Ma, Maxwell, McGoldrick, kin, Sandoval
	File No. 031311	I hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was ADOPTED on July 29, 2003 by the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco.
	AUG 08 20	Gloria L. Young Clerk of the Board

Mayor Willie L. Brown Jr.

Date Approved